ERRITTY A8 N

ErTY A e g

Fios o5 1 fa 15 s
s v 0 {rimel CH SN £ e o i e
s m s e e e Sl




ACKNOWLEGEMENT

Thanks and praise to God for giving me the strength and patience to complete this project paper.

However, this project paper would not be complete without the help from several people.

I t is wise to appreciate the contribution of a distinct set of people who have been very influential to
me in completing this project paper. I would particularly like to express my profound thanks to the
Advisor of my project, Puan Uji@ Rozita Mohammed of UiTM, I thank her for all this advice and

patience and also invaluable suggestion and ideas in the course of completing this paper.

My appreciation’s and gratitude is also to the all respondents that contributed the ideas and inspiration
in completing this project. My gratitude also goes to all my workmates in Jabatan Pelajaran Negeri

Sabah for their willingness in giving valuable information.

I would also like to acknowledge to my fellow students of e-PJJ Bachelor Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing.

Finally but not the least, I am immensely indebted to my loving husband, Harmidi Zaffuan Hashim,
my father Ag. Damit bin Hussin and my mother Noor Suriyati Abdullah, whose encouragement,
humor, support, patience and affection have been sources inspiration to me, my success is also your

Success.

HARTINI DIWI BINTI AG DAMIT
BBA (Hons) Marketing
UiTM Malaysia

25 October 2010



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

Acknowledgement
Letter Of Submission

Liability Disclaimer
Table Of Contents
List Of Tables

List Of Figures

1.0
1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4
| ]
1.6
1.7
1.8

2.0
2.1
242
23
24
2.3
2.6
2.7
2.8

CHAPTER ONE: INRODUCTION

Introduction

Overview Of; Does Branding Really Matter? A Study Of
Retail Customers’ Buying Decision On Local Cosmetics Products
In Kota Kinabalu City Center

Background Of Study

Problem Statement

Research Objectives

Research Questions

Limitation Of Study

The Scope Of Study

Significant Of The Study

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

Literature Review

What Is Branding

History Of Branding

Concept Of Branding

Local Brand

Brand Awareness

The Skin Is The Biggest Organ In The Human Body
Consumers Buying Decision

The History Of Kota Kinabalu

v

PAGE

vii

xi

O 00 N1 N N U N e

10
10
2
13

14
15
18
20



3.0
3.1
32
8.3
34
3.5
3.6

4.0
4.1

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Research Methodology

Research Framework

Research Design

Target Population And Sample Size

Type Of Data Collection

Questionnaire Design

Data Preparation

Analysis And Findings

Respondents Profiles

4.1.1: Respondent’s Age

4.1.2: Respondent’s Gender

4.1.3: Respondent’s Marital Status

4.1.4: Respondent’s Education

4.1.5: Respondent’s Occupation

4.1.6: Respondent’s Income

4.1.7: Respondent’s Race

4.2.1: Respondent’s Usage Of Skin Care Product

4.2.2: Respondent’s Skin Problem

4.2.3: Respondent’s Familiarity of Moisturisers,
Cleansers and Toners

42.4: Brand Familiarity

4.2.5: Respondent’s Daily Usage Of Skin Care Product 43

4.2.6: Respondent’s Purchase Location

4.2.7: Respondent’s Willingness To Spend

CHAPTER FOUR: ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS

24
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
31

33

34

35

36

37

40

4]

42

42

R

45



CHAPTER ONE

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 OVERVIEW OF; DOES BRANDING REALLY MATTER? A STUDY OF RETAIL

CUSTOMERS’ BUYING DECISION ON LOCAL COSMETICS PRODUCTS IN
KOTA KINABALU

Does branding really matter? The real question is, as a consumer do we care about the brand of the
product we wish to buy? Or simply we just need to purchase that certain product that suits us. As
most of the women and men all over the world and specifically in Malaysia, brand is simply one of the
essence that sales a cosmetic to their eyes. Marketers always keep the cosmetics business updated
through research and awareness of what women and men needs. W e need to look good, feel good and
believable to the outside world so that we have the confidence to perform well in any field that we
wish for. That is actually the main platform for marketers to trigger and sell the product to consumers

especially consumers in Malaysia specifically in Sabah.

As a marketers or the company that sells cosmetics and facial skin care products, it is actually very
hard to give the consumers variety because of their differences of demands, needs and preferences.

This include their favourites compatibles as for the ability and the power to purchase.

Everyday each of us makes numerous decisions concerning every aspect of our daily lives. However,
we generally make these decisions without stopping to think about how we make them and what is
involved in the particular decision-making process itself. I might say it difficult to be the best
consumers because the varieties of good product that includes familiar brand are amazingly too many.
W e don’t know how to choose without arguing inside our own heads and brains, and that is how we

sometimes end up choosing the wrong kind of product.

In most general terms, a decision is the selection of an option from two or more alternative choices. In
other words, for a person to make a decision, a choice of alternatives must be available. When a
person has a choice between making a purchase and not making a purchase, a choice between a local

brand or foreign brands that has been established longer than the local brand.

In Kota Kinabalu City Center Sabah, the awareness of taking a good care of facial skin is a concern for
both women and men. It is because of the weather, stress at works, relationships and other
environmental factors contribute the reason to make a decision to purchase facial skin care product for
them to stay healthy and look good. This is also the major problem solution for them if they have skin

problem that is to seek for treatment throughout the product they choose.



