

# "DOES BRANDING REALLY MATTER? A STUDY OF REYAIL CUSTOMERS' BUYING DECISION ON LOCAL COSMETICS PRODUCTS IN KOTA KINABALU"

## EARTEN DINI BINTI AG. DAMIT 2005203543

PACKETOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(MONS) HARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANASEMENT
LAUVERSITI TERROLOGI MARA
KOTA KATABATU

OCTUBER 2010

**ACKNOWLEGEMENT** 

Thanks and praise to God for giving me the strength and patience to complete this project paper.

However, this project paper would not be complete without the help from several people.

I t is wise to appreciate the contribution of a distinct set of people who have been very influential to

me in completing this project paper. I would particularly like to express my profound thanks to the

Advisor of my project, Puan Uji@ Rozita Mohammed of UiTM, I thank her for all this advice and

patience and also invaluable suggestion and ideas in the course of completing this paper.

My appreciation's and gratitude is also to the all respondents that contributed the ideas and inspiration

in completing this project. My gratitude also goes to all my workmates in Jabatan Pelajaran Negeri

Sabah for their willingness in giving valuable information.

I would also like to acknowledge to my fellow students of e-PJJ Bachelor Business Administration

(Hons) Marketing.

Finally but not the least, I am immensely indebted to my loving husband, Harmidi Zaffuan Hashim,

my father Ag. Damit bin Hussin and my mother Noor Suriyati Abdullah, whose encouragement,

humor, support, patience and affection have been sources inspiration to me, my success is also your

success.

HARTINI DIWI BINTI AG DAMIT

BBA (Hons) Marketing

**UiTM** Malaysia

25 October 2010

1

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	TENTS	PAGE
	Harard Primoroft	
Acknowledgement		i
Letter Of Submission		ii 
Liability Disclaimer		iii
Table Of Contents		iv
List Of Tables		vii
List C	Of Figures	xi
	CHAPTER ONE: INRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Overview Of; Does Branding Really Matter? A Study Of	
	Retail Customers' Buying Decision On Local Cosmetics Products	
	In Kota Kinabalu City Center	1
1.2	Background Of Study	2
1.3	Problem Statement	5
1.4	Research Objectives	6
1.5	Research Questions	6
1.6	Limitation Of Study	7
1.7	The Scope Of Study	8
1.8	Significant Of The Study	9
	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Mark Resembled Skin Brokens	10
2.0	Literature Review	10
2.1	What Is Branding	12
2.2	History Of Branding	13
2.3	Concept Of Branding	
2.4	Local Brand	14 14
2.5	Brand Awareness The Skin Is The Biggest Organ In The Human Body	15
2.6	The Skin Is The Biggest Organ In The Human Body  Consumers Buring Decision	18
2.7	Consumers Buying Decision  The History Of Kota Kinghalu	20
2.0	The History Of Kota Kinabalu	20

## **CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY**

3.0	Research Methodology	24
3.1	Research Framework	24
3.2	Research Design	25
3.3	Target Population And Sample Size	26
3.4	Type Of Data Collection	27
3.5	Questionnaire Design	28
3.6	Data Preparation	29
	CHAPTER FOUR: ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS	
4.0	Analysis And Findings	30
4.1	Respondents Profiles	31
	4.1.1: Respondent's Age	31
	4.1.2: Respondent's Gender	32
	4.1.3: Respondent's Marital Status	33
	4.1.4: Respondent's Education	34
	4.1.5: Respondent's Occupation	35
	4.1.6: Respondent's Income	36
	4.1.7: Respondent's Race	37
	4.2.1: Respondent's Usage Of Skin Care Product	40
	4.2.2: Respondent's Skin Problem	41
	4.2.3: Respondent's Familiarity of Moisturisers,	
	Cleansers and Toners	42
	4.2.4: Brand Familiarity	42
	4.2.5: Respondent's Daily Usage Of Skin Care Product 43	
	4.2.6: Respondent's Purchase Location	44
	4.2.7: Respondent's Willingness To Spend	45

#### **CHAPTER ONE**

#### 1.0 INTRODUCTION

# 1.1 OVERVIEW OF; DOES BRANDING REALLY MATTER? A STUDY OF RETAIL CUSTOMERS' BUYING DECISION ON LOCAL COSMETICS PRODUCTS IN KOTA KINABALU

Does branding really matter? The real question is, as a consumer do we care about the brand of the product we wish to buy? Or simply we just need to purchase that certain product that suits us. As most of the women and men all over the world and specifically in Malaysia, brand is simply one of the essence that sales a cosmetic to their eyes. Marketers always keep the cosmetics business updated through research and awareness of what women and men needs. We need to look good, feel good and believable to the outside world so that we have the confidence to perform well in any field that we wish for. That is actually the main platform for marketers to trigger and sell the product to consumers especially consumers in Malaysia specifically in Sabah.

As a marketers or the company that sells cosmetics and facial skin care products, it is actually very hard to give the consumers variety because of their differences of demands, needs and preferences. This include their favourites compatibles as for the ability and the power to purchase.

Everyday each of us makes numerous decisions concerning every aspect of our daily lives. However, we generally make these decisions without stopping to think about how we make them and what is involved in the particular decision-making process itself. I might say it difficult to be the best consumers because the varieties of good product that includes familiar brand are amazingly too many. We don't know how to choose without arguing inside our own heads and brains, and that is how we sometimes end up choosing the wrong kind of product.

In most general terms, a decision is the selection of an option from two or more alternative choices. In other words, for a person to make a decision, a choice of alternatives must be available. When a person has a choice between making a purchase and not making a purchase, a choice between a local brand or foreign brands that has been established longer than the local brand.

In Kota Kinabalu City Center Sabah, the awareness of taking a good care of facial skin is a concern for both women and men. It is because of the weather, stress at works, relationships and other environmental factors contribute the reason to make a decision to purchase facial skin care product for them to stay healthy and look good. This is also the major problem solution for them if they have skin problem that is to seek for treatment throughout the product they choose.